Overhead door controls
The best door control device is one that operates
overhead, with an arm functioning from the jamb to the
top of the door. When the door stopping or hold-open
does not exceed 110°, this device is by far the most
efficient. The overhead holder and stop is out of the way,
in contrast with floor or wall-mounted stops, which can
be a stumbling hazard and are vulnerable to damage by

51 1⁄16" - 59" 706S/796S 706H/796H
8   •   Glynn-Johnson •   Door holders and stops
How to order
Overhead Series:
 70 Heavy-duty
 79 Extra heavy-duty
Size (door opening using butt or offset pivots):
 2  (23 1⁄16"–27")
 3  (27 1⁄16" –33")
 4  (33 1⁄16"–39")
 5  (39 1⁄16"–45")
 6  (45 1⁄16"–54")
Function:
 H Hold-open
 S Stop-only
Finishes:
 US3 Polished brass
 US4 Satin brass
 US10 Satin bronze
 US10B Oil rubbed bronze
 US26 Polished chrome
 US26D  Satin chrome
 SP4 Powder coat brass
 SP10 Powder coat bronze
 SP28 Powder coat aluminum
 SP313 Powder coat dark bronze
 SPBLK Powder coat black
Options:
 J Angle jamb bracket
 SB-1 Sex bolts for door bracket, doors up to 2"
 SB-2 Sex bolts for door bracket, doors from 2" to 3"
 SOC Pin-in-socket security screws
70 4 S US3 SB-1
Glynn-Johnson   •   Door holders and stops   •   9